machinery, computers, properties, vehicles and consumer goods. 

IV. Liability Clause 

The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 
any, on the shares held by them. 

V. Capital Clause 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore) 
divided into 1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

{Adoption of new set of MOA as per the Companies Act, 2013 by passing of 

special resolution in the Annual General meeting of the Company held on 
September 30, 2025}. 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed hereto are desirous of